
GRCC Raiders (15-6 (5-2)) -vs- Lake Michigan College (13-6 (5-2))
02/02/26 at Benton Harbor, MI

 
 

 
 
GRCC Raiders 86

Lake Michigan College 101

Date: 02/02/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Benton Harbor, MI
Referees: Andrew Otten, Christopher Van Wieren, Jace Kooiker
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
GRCC Raiders 41 45 86
Lake Michigan College 49 52 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Nate Keil * 36 12-21 5-10 2-2 3-3 6 4 5 7 0 0 31
33 Matthew Richards * 22 6-10 0-1 3-4 4-10 14 3 2 2 0 2 15
3 E.J. Bowman * 29 2-9 1-4 4-4 0-5 5 4 7 5 1 0 9
55 Zeekeal Jackson * 28 2-10 1-6 2-4 1-7 8 3 4 2 3 1 7
1 Tyran Thomas * 22 2-8 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 3 1 1 4
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 McRecco McFadden 18 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 10
10 Gaden Muxlow 20 3-4 3-4 0-0 1-4 5 5 3 2 1 0 9
9 Lucas Pitsch 10 0-3 0-2 1-1 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 1
12 Jared Demoff 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
32 Jake Chapman 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Landen Reister 1 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 32-75 10-30 12-15 14-40 54 24 24 27 7 5 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-40   35.00% 5-16   31.25% 8-9   88.89%
Second Half 18-35   51.43% 5-14   35.71% 4-6   66.67%
Total 32-75   42.7% 10-30   33.3% 12-15   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Jadon Johnson * 28 7-12 5-8 1-3 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 3 20
1 Caleb Gatewood * 29 4-9 0-1 9-12 4-6 10 1 1 1 1 1 17
2 Malik Raines * 25 2-14 1-7 6-6 0-4 4 4 3 1 0 4 11
50 Andrew Leopold * 20 4-7 0-2 3-3 3-4 7 2 2 0 1 0 11
5 Champ Hayden * 14 2-6 1-4 1-3 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 6
TM TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Karlos Berry 30 5-9 0-0 7-8 1-4 5 1 5 1 1 2 17
23 Javaughn Kuykendoll 21 5-8 1-1 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 12
20 Devon Shelton 19 1-10 0-3 5-5 1-3 4 2 3 0 0 2 7
32 Javon Swansey 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 5 0

Totals - 201 30-77 8-27 33-41 11-30 41 17 20 10 4 17 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-44   36.36% 3-14   21.43% 14-17   82.35%
Second Half 14-33   42.42% 5-13   38.46% 19-24   79.17%
Total 30-77   39.0% 8-27   29.6% 33-41   80.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: GRCC Raiders Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Michigan College
20:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSON,JADON
20:00 SUB STARTER by GATEWOOD,CALEB
20:00 SUB STARTER by RAINES,MALIK
20:00 SUB STARTER by HAYDEN,CHAMP
20:00 SUB STARTER by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

SUB STARTER by THOMAS,TYRAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by BOWMAN,E.J. 20:00
SUB STARTER by KEIL,NATE 20:00
SUB STARTER by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 20:00
SUB STARTER by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 20:00
MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 19:53
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 19:50 2-0 V 2

19:37 2-2 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,JADON
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN 19:23
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
MISS 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
19:14 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JADON

STEAL  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 19:14
19:13 FOUL PERSONAL by RAINES,MALIK

TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,E.J. 19:04
18:56 TURNOVER  by HAYDEN,CHAMP

STEAL  by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 18:56
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 18:51

18:33 MISS 3PTR by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --
GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN 18:28 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --

18:08 MISS 3PTR by GATEWOOD,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 17:55

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINES,MALIK
17:49 MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,JADON

BLOCK  by BOWMAN,E.J. 17:49
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE 17:40 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J. --

17:24 MISS 2PTR by GATEWOOD,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN 17:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
FOUL PERSONAL by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 17:08

17:08 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB
17:08 SUB IN by SHELTON,DEVON
17:08 SUB OUT by HAYDEN,CHAMP
17:08 SUB IN by BERRY,KARLOS
17:08 SUB OUT by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
17:08 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB
17:08 SUB IN by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
17:08 SUB OUT by GATEWOOD,CALEB

GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE 16:56 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J. --
FOUL PERSONAL by BOWMAN,E.J. 16:47

16:44 8-7 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADON
-- ASSIST  by SHELTON,DEVON

GOOD 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 16:36 10-7 V 3
16:27 MISS 2PTR by SHELTON,DEVON



BLOCK  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 16:27
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,E.J. 16:23

16:23 STEAL  by BERRY,KARLOS
16:19 10-9 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,KARLOS

MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 16:09
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TYRAN --
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,DEVON
FOUL PERSONAL by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 16:01

16:01 10-10 GOOD FT by RAINES,MALIK
16:01 SUB IN by HAYDEN,CHAMP
16:01 SUB OUT by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN

SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS 16:01
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J. 16:01
SUB IN by MUXLOW,GADEN 16:01
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 16:01

16:01 10-10 GOOD FT by RAINES,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by PITSCH,LUCAS 15:52
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --
TURNOVER  by KEIL,NATE 15:45

15:45 STEAL  by RAINES,MALIK
15:40 MISS 2PTR by RAINES,MALIK

BLOCK  by MUXLOW,GADEN 15:40
-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,KARLOS

15:39 10-14 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADON
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,KARLOS

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TYRAN 15:19
15:19 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JADON

SUB IN by BOWMAN,E.J. 15:19
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYRAN 15:19
SUB IN by DEMOFF,JARED 15:19
SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE 15:19
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 15:19
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 15:19

15:09 10-16 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,KARLOS
14:57 FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JADON

TURNOVER  by DEMOFF,JARED 14:41
14:41 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JADON

FOUL PERSONAL by MUXLOW,GADEN 14:34
14:34 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by SHELTON,DEVON
14:34 SUB IN by GATEWOOD,CALEB
14:34 SUB OUT by RAINES,MALIK
14:34 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by SHELTON,DEVON
14:34 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by SHELTON,DEVON

MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN,E.J. 14:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:20 FOUL PERSONAL by SHELTON,DEVON
TURNOVER  by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 14:18

14:18 STEAL  by SHELTON,DEVON
14:14 10-21 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by GATEWOOD,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by SHELTON,DEVON
MISS 2PTR by PITSCH,LUCAS 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,DEVON
FOUL PERSONAL by PITSCH,LUCAS 13:58
SUB IN by THOMAS,TYRAN 13:58
SUB OUT by PITSCH,LUCAS 13:58
SUB IN by KEIL,NATE 13:58
SUB OUT by MUXLOW,GADEN 13:58
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 13:58
SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 13:58
FOUL PERSONAL by BOWMAN,E.J. 13:51



13:41 MISS 2PTR by BERRY,KARLOS
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --
GOOD 3PTR by KEIL,NATE 13:34 13-21 H 8
ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J. --

13:24 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --
TURNOVER  by KEIL,NATE 13:19

13:19 STEAL  by GATEWOOD,CALEB
13:12 MISS 2PTR by GATEWOOD,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by GATEWOOD,CALEB
13:11 13-23 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by GATEWOOD,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by KEIL,NATE 13:03 16-23 H 7
ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J. --

12:48 MISS 2PTR by SHELTON,DEVON
BLOCK  by THOMAS,TYRAN 12:48

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:48 SUB IN by RAINES,MALIK
12:48 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADON
12:48 SUB IN by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
12:48 SUB OUT by HAYDEN,CHAMP

SUB IN by MUXLOW,GADEN 12:48
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J. 12:48
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JAKE 12:48
SUB OUT by DEMOFF,JARED 12:48

12:46 MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MALIK
BLOCK  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 12:46

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:37 MISS 2PTR by BERRY,KARLOS

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 12:22 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by MUXLOW,GADEN --

12:01 MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by MUXLOW,GADEN --
MISS 2PTR by CHAPMAN,JAKE 11:50
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TYRAN --

11:50 FOUL PERSONAL by GATEWOOD,CALEB
11:50 SUB IN by SWANSEY,JAVON
11:50 SUB OUT by BERRY,KARLOS
11:35 FOUL PERSONAL by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 11:35 20-23 H 3
MISS FT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
11:12 MISS 2PTR by RAINES,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
11:08 20-25 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by MUXLOW,GADEN 10:58 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --

10:45 FOUL PERSONAL by SWANSEY,JAVON
10:45 TURNOVER  by SWANSEY,JAVON
10:45 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADON
10:45 SUB OUT by SHELTON,DEVON

SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS 10:45
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,JAKE 10:45
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TYRAN 10:30
SUB IN by BOWMAN,E.J. 10:30
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYRAN 10:30
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 10:30
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 10:30

10:20 23-27 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by RAINES,MALIK
TURNOVER  by KEIL,NATE 10:10

09:59 MISS 2PTR by RAINES,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO --



GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE 09:56 25-27 H 2
ASSIST  by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO --

09:42 25-29 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by SWANSEY,JAVON

09:17 FOUL PERSONAL by RAINES,MALIK
09:17 SUB IN by HAYDEN,CHAMP
09:17 SUB OUT by RAINES,MALIK

SUB IN by THOMAS,TYRAN 09:17
SUB OUT by MUXLOW,GADEN 09:17
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,E.J. 09:17 26-29 H 3
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,E.J. 09:17 26-29 H 3

08:56 27-32 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HAYDEN,CHAMP
-- ASSIST  by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GATEWOOD,CALEB

08:35 MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,CHAMP
-- REBOUND OFF by GATEWOOD,CALEB

08:32 TURNOVER  by GATEWOOD,CALEB
STEAL  by PITSCH,LUCAS 08:32
TURNOVER  by PITSCH,LUCAS 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by SWANSEY,JAVON
08:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADON

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,E.J. --
MISS 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 08:19

08:19 BLOCK  by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by DEMOFF,JARED 08:19
SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE 08:19
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 08:19
SUB OUT by PITSCH,LUCAS 08:19

08:02 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADON
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,E.J. --

08:01 FOUL PERSONAL by SWANSEY,JAVON
08:01 SUB IN by BERRY,KARLOS
08:01 SUB OUT by SWANSEY,JAVON
08:01 SUB IN by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
08:01 SUB OUT by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

GOOD FT by BOWMAN,E.J. 08:01 28-32 H 4
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,E.J. 08:01 28-32 H 4
SUB IN by MUXLOW,GADEN 08:01
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J. 08:01

07:45 29-34 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by HAYDEN,CHAMP
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADON

MISS 3PTR by MUXLOW,GADEN 07:33
-- REBOUND DEF by GATEWOOD,CALEB

FOUL PERSONAL by DEMOFF,JARED 07:26
07:26 MISS FT by HAYDEN,CHAMP
07:26 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by HAYDEN,CHAMP

SUB IN by KEIL,NATE 07:26
SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 07:26

07:26 MISS FT by HAYDEN,CHAMP
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYRAN --
MISS 3PTR by KEIL,NATE 07:15
REBOUND OFF by MUXLOW,GADEN --
MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 07:08

07:08 BLOCK  by GATEWOOD,CALEB
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,KARLOS

07:05 29-37 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,KARLOS

MISS 3PTR by KEIL,NATE 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,KARLOS

06:40 29-39 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by GATEWOOD,CALEB



-- ASSIST  by BERRY,KARLOS
06:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:37 SUB IN by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
06:37 SUB OUT by GATEWOOD,CALEB

SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS 06:37
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYRAN 06:37
MISS 3PTR by PITSCH,LUCAS 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:06 MISS 2PTR by HAYDEN,CHAMP

BLOCK  by DEMOFF,JARED 06:06
REBOUND DEF by MUXLOW,GADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MUXLOW,GADEN 05:58 32-39 H 7

05:41 MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,CHAMP
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --
MISS 3PTR by KEIL,NATE 05:27
REBOUND OFF by PITSCH,LUCAS --
GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE 05:25 34-39 H 5
ASSIST  by PITSCH,LUCAS --

05:05 TURNOVER  by BERRY,KARLOS
05:05 SUB IN by GATEWOOD,CALEB
05:05 SUB OUT by HAYDEN,CHAMP
05:05 SUB IN by RAINES,MALIK
05:05 SUB OUT by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

SUB IN by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 05:05
SUB OUT by DEMOFF,JARED 05:05
TURNOVER  by MUXLOW,GADEN 04:49
SUB IN by BOWMAN,E.J. 04:49
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 04:49

04:29 MISS 2PTR by RAINES,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
MISS 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 04:18
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
MISS 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 04:15

04:15 BLOCK  by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADON

FOUL PERSONAL by MUXLOW,GADEN 04:14
SUB IN by THOMAS,TYRAN 04:14
SUB OUT by PITSCH,LUCAS 04:14
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 04:14
SUB OUT by MUXLOW,GADEN 04:14

04:14 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JADON
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --

04:05 FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JADON
04:05 SUB IN by SHELTON,DEVON
04:05 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADON

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JAKE 04:05
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 04:05
GOOD FT by KEIL,NATE 04:05 35-39 H 4
GOOD FT by KEIL,NATE 04:05 35-39 H 4
FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,TYRAN 03:45

03:45 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB
03:45 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,DEVON

03:16 MISS 2PTR by GATEWOOD,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --
GOOD 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN 03:12 38-41 H 3
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,JAKE --

02:53 MISS 2PTR by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,E.J. --
MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN,E.J. 02:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



02:41 SUB IN by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
02:41 SUB OUT by GATEWOOD,CALEB

SUB IN by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 02:41
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,JAKE 02:41
MISS 2PTR by KEIL,NATE 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINES,MALIK
02:32 MISS 2PTR by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYRAN --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TYRAN 02:28

02:28 STEAL  by BERRY,KARLOS
02:14 38-43 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by SHELTON,DEVON

MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,E.J. 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN

01:47 38-45 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,KARLOS
-- ASSIST  by RAINES,MALIK

TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,E.J. 01:32
01:32 STEAL  by RAINES,MALIK
01:28 MISS 2PTR by RAINES,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by KEIL,NATE --
GOOD 2PTR by BOWMAN,E.J. 01:22 40-45 H 5
ASSIST  by KEIL,NATE --
FOUL PERSONAL by BOWMAN,E.J. 01:14

01:14 SUB IN by SWANSEY,JAVON
01:14 SUB OUT by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN

SUB IN by DEMOFF,JARED 01:14
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J. 01:14
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JAKE 01:14
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 01:14

01:14 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by SHELTON,DEVON
01:14 40-46 H 6 GOOD FT by SHELTON,DEVON

SUB IN by MUXLOW,GADEN 01:14
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,JAKE 01:14
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SWANSEY,JAVON
00:42 MISS 2PTR by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

-- REBOUND OFF by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
FOUL PERSONAL by MUXLOW,GADEN 00:40

00:40 40-48 H 8 GOOD FT by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS 00:40
SUB OUT by MUXLOW,GADEN 00:40

00:40 40-48 H 8 GOOD FT by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
TURNOVER  by KEIL,NATE 00:36

00:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADON
00:36 SUB OUT by SWANSEY,JAVON
00:27 FOUL PERSONAL by RAINES,MALIK
00:27 TURNOVER  by RAINES,MALIK
00:27 SUB IN by SWANSEY,JAVON
00:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADON
00:27 SUB IN by HAYDEN,CHAMP
00:27 SUB OUT by RAINES,MALIK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:27
TURNOVER  by KEIL,NATE 00:25

00:25 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADON
00:25 SUB OUT by SWANSEY,JAVON
00:25 SUB IN by RAINES,MALIK
00:25 SUB OUT by BERRY,KARLOS

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,JAKE 00:25
SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE 00:25

00:12 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,JAKE --

00:12 FOUL PERSONAL by RAINES,MALIK
GOOD FT by PITSCH,LUCAS 00:12 41-49 H 8



00:12 SUB IN by SWANSEY,JAVON
00:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADON
00:12 SUB IN by BERRY,KARLOS
00:12 SUB OUT by RAINES,MALIK

VIOL FT by PITSCH,LUCAS 00:12
00:02 MISS 3PTR by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: GRCC Raiders Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Michigan College
SUB STARTER by THOMAS,TYRAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 20:00
SUB STARTER by BOWMAN,E.J. 20:00
SUB STARTER by KEIL,NATE 20:00
SUB STARTER by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by SWANSEY,JAVON
20:00 SUB STARTER by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
20:00 SUB STARTER by HAYDEN,CHAMP
20:00 SUB STARTER by JOHNSON,JADON
20:00 SUB STARTER by GATEWOOD,CALEB
19:46 TURNOVER  by HAYDEN,CHAMP

STEAL  by THOMAS,TYRAN 19:46
TURNOVER  by KEIL,NATE 19:43

19:43 STEAL  by SWANSEY,JAVON
19:37 TURNOVER  by SWANSEY,JAVON
19:12 FOUL PERSONAL by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 19:12 42-49 H 7
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 19:12 42-49 H 7

19:02 43-52 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADON
-- ASSIST  by HAYDEN,CHAMP

MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GATEWOOD,CALEB

18:19 MISS 3PTR by SWANSEY,JAVON
-- REBOUND OFF by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

18:16 43-54 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,TYRAN 18:16

18:16 43-55 H 12 GOOD FT by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by KEIL,NATE 18:06 46-55 H 9
ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J. --

17:36 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADON
-- REBOUND OFF by GATEWOOD,CALEB

FOUL PERSONAL by THOMAS,TYRAN 17:34
17:34 MISS FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB
17:34 SUB IN by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
17:34 SUB OUT by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

SUB IN by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 17:34
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYRAN 17:34

17:34 46-56 H 10 GOOD FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by KEIL,NATE 17:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GATEWOOD,CALEB
17:07 MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,CHAMP

BLOCK  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 17:07
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,E.J. --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 17:05

17:05 STEAL  by SWANSEY,JAVON
17:03 MISS 2PTR by GATEWOOD,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by KEIL,NATE 16:55

16:55 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JADON
16:46 TURNOVER  by HAYDEN,CHAMP



STEAL  by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 16:46
16:46 SUB IN by BERRY,KARLOS
16:46 SUB OUT by HAYDEN,CHAMP

SUB IN by MUXLOW,GADEN 16:46
SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE 16:46
MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN,E.J. 16:20
REBOUND OFF by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO --
GOOD 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 16:19 48-56 H 8

15:58 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JADON
SUB IN by KEIL,NATE 15:58
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J. 15:58
GOOD 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 15:39 50-56 H 6
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
FOUL PERSONAL by KEIL,NATE 15:26

15:26 50-57 H 7 GOOD FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB
15:26 SUB IN by RAINES,MALIK
15:26 SUB OUT by SWANSEY,JAVON
15:26 MISS FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by KEIL,NATE 15:13 53-57 H 4
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 15:02

15:02 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by RAINES,MALIK
SUB IN by BOWMAN,E.J. 15:02
SUB OUT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 15:02

15:02 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by RAINES,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by MUXLOW,GADEN 14:49 56-59 H 3
ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J. --

14:35 MISS 2PTR by BERRY,KARLOS
REBOUND DEF by MUXLOW,GADEN --
MISS 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 14:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
14:09 56-62 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,KARLOS
MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,E.J. 13:40
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 13:38 58-62 H 4

13:37 SUB IN by SHELTON,DEVON
13:37 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADON
13:17 MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,DEVON

-- REBOUND OFF by GATEWOOD,CALEB
13:11 MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO --
GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 12:59 60-62 H 2
ASSIST  by KEIL,NATE --

12:35 MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by KEIL,NATE --
MISS 2PTR by KEIL,NATE 12:25
REBOUND OFF by KEIL,NATE --
TURNOVER  by MUXLOW,GADEN 12:22

12:22 SUB IN by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
12:22 SUB OUT by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
12:10 MISS 2PTR by SHELTON,DEVON

-- REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,DEVON
12:02 MISS 2PTR by SHELTON,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by MUXLOW,GADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by KEIL,NATE 11:49 63-62 V 1
ASSIST  by BOWMAN,E.J. --

11:24 MISS 2PTR by RAINES,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
MISS 2PTR by BOWMAN,E.J. 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,KARLOS



FOUL PERSONAL by KEIL,NATE 11:11
11:11 SUB IN by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
11:11 SUB OUT by GATEWOOD,CALEB
11:11 63-63 GOOD FT by BERRY,KARLOS
11:11 63-63 GOOD FT by BERRY,KARLOS

GOOD 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 10:47 65-64 V 1
ASSIST  by KEIL,NATE --

10:25 65-66 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by SHELTON,DEVON

GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 09:57 67-66 V 1
ASSIST  by MUXLOW,GADEN --

09:45 67-69 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by RAINES,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 09:25 69-69
ASSIST  by MUXLOW,GADEN --

09:12 MISS 2PTR by SHELTON,DEVON
REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO --
MISS 3PTR by KEIL,NATE 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LEOPOLD,ANDREW
08:49 69-71 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN

-- ASSIST  by BERRY,KARLOS
MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,E.J. 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINES,MALIK
08:27 MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by KEIL,NATE --
GOOD 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 08:21 71-71
ASSIST  by KEIL,NATE --

08:00 71-73 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
-- ASSIST  by RAINES,MALIK

GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 07:42 73-73
ASSIST  by KEIL,NATE --

07:22 MISS 2PTR by BERRY,KARLOS
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
MISS 2PTR by KEIL,NATE 07:10
REBOUND OFF by KEIL,NATE --
MISS 2PTR by KEIL,NATE 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by RAINES,MALIK
FOUL PERSONAL by MUXLOW,GADEN 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADON
07:04 SUB OUT by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
07:04 SUB IN by GATEWOOD,CALEB
07:04 SUB OUT by BERRY,KARLOS
07:04 SUB IN by SWANSEY,JAVON
07:04 SUB OUT by LEOPOLD,ANDREW

SUB IN by THOMAS,TYRAN 07:04
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J. 07:04
SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS 07:04
SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE 07:04
SUB IN by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 07:04
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 07:04

07:04 73-74 H 1 GOOD FT by RAINES,MALIK
07:04 73-74 H 1 GOOD FT by RAINES,MALIK

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 07:01
07:01 STEAL  by RAINES,MALIK

FOUL PERSONAL by MUXLOW,GADEN 06:58
SUB IN by BOWMAN,E.J. 06:58
SUB OUT by MUXLOW,GADEN 06:58

06:58 SUB IN by BERRY,KARLOS
06:58 SUB OUT by RAINES,MALIK

SUB IN by KEIL,NATE 06:58
SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 06:58

06:58 MISS FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB



06:58 73-76 H 3 GOOD FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB
06:49 FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JADON

MISS FT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 06:49
GOOD FT by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 06:49 74-76 H 2

06:32 74-78 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,JADON
SUB IN by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 06:25
SUB OUT by PITSCH,LUCAS 06:25
TURNOVER  by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 06:21

06:21 STEAL  by SHELTON,DEVON
FOUL INTENTIONAL by KEIL,NATE 06:17

06:17 74-79 H 5 GOOD FT by BERRY,KARLOS
06:17 MISS FT by BERRY,KARLOS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:12 74-82 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADON

-- ASSIST  by GATEWOOD,CALEB
06:07 FOUL PERSONAL by BERRY,KARLOS

TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,E.J. 05:56
05:56 STEAL  by SWANSEY,JAVON
05:50 74-85 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADON

-- ASSIST  by SWANSEY,JAVON
05:40 FOUL PERSONAL by SHELTON,DEVON

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 05:40 75-85 H 10
MISS FT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GATEWOOD,CALEB
05:23 MISS 2PTR by SHELTON,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,E.J. --
05:10 FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,JADON
05:10 SUB IN by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
05:10 SUB OUT by SHELTON,DEVON

SUB IN by DEMOFF,JARED 05:10
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 05:10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:01
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:49

04:36 75-87 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by GATEWOOD,CALEB
GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE 04:29 77-87 H 10
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --

04:01 MISS 2PTR by SWANSEY,JAVON
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYRAN --

03:57 FOUL PERSONAL by SWANSEY,JAVON
03:57 SUB IN by RAINES,MALIK
03:57 SUB OUT by SWANSEY,JAVON

SUB IN by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 03:57
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J. 03:57
GOOD 2PTR by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 03:53 79-87 H 8
ASSIST  by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL --

03:27 MISS 3PTR by RAINES,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TYRAN --
MISS 2PTR by THOMAS,TYRAN 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADON
02:59 79-89 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN

-- ASSIST  by RAINES,MALIK
FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 02:59

02:58 SUB IN by SWANSEY,JAVON
02:58 SUB OUT by RAINES,MALIK

SUB IN by BOWMAN,E.J. 02:58
SUB OUT by KEIL,NATE 02:58
SUB IN by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 02:58
SUB OUT by DEMOFF,JARED 02:58

02:58 79-90 H 11 GOOD FT by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,E.J. 02:50

02:50 STEAL  by SWANSEY,JAVON
02:45 79-92 H 13 GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,KARLOS



-- ASSIST  by SWANSEY,JAVON
02:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KEIL,NATE 02:44
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TYRAN 02:44
SUB IN by REISTER,LANDEN 02:44
SUB OUT by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 02:44
MISS 3PTR by REISTER,LANDEN 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GATEWOOD,CALEB
FOUL PERSONAL by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 02:29

02:29 79-93 H 14 GOOD FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB
02:29 79-93 H 14 GOOD FT by GATEWOOD,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by BOWMAN,E.J. 02:18 82-94 H 12
01:57 MISS 2PTR by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,MATTHEW --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN
FOUL PERSONAL by KEIL,NATE 01:33

01:33 82-95 H 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADON
01:33 SUB IN by RAINES,MALIK
01:33 SUB OUT by KUYKENDOLL,JAVAUGHN

SUB IN by DEMOFF,JARED 01:33
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,MATTHEW 01:33

01:33 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JADON
REBOUND DEF by DEMOFF,JARED --
MISS 3PTR by REISTER,LANDEN 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,KARLOS
FOUL PERSONAL by BOWMAN,E.J. 01:20

01:20 82-96 H 14 GOOD FT by BERRY,KARLOS
SUB IN by PITSCH,LUCAS 01:20
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,E.J. 01:20
SUB IN by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO 01:20
SUB OUT by REISTER,LANDEN 01:20

01:20 82-96 H 14 GOOD FT by BERRY,KARLOS
GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE 01:13 84-97 H 13
FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 01:05

01:05 84-98 H 14 GOOD FT by BERRY,KARLOS
01:05 84-98 H 14 GOOD FT by BERRY,KARLOS

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 01:03
01:03 BLOCK  by BERRY,KARLOS

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADON

00:52
84-
101 H 17 GOOD 2PTR by BERRY,KARLOS

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADON
TURNOVER  by PITSCH,LUCAS 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by RAINES,MALIK
00:40 MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,JADON

REBOUND DEF by MCFADDEN,MCRECCO --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ZEEKEAL 00:34
REBOUND OFF by KEIL,NATE --

GOOD 2PTR by KEIL,NATE 00:31
86-
101 H 15


